

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 7859-7860/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in WP Nos. 4112/2006 &
4173/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

DEEPA BHARGAVA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BHARGAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 05/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla,Adv.
 Mr. Alak Shukla,Adv.
 Mr. Shahid Anwar,Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER